Conforms to ETL STD No.1703
Certifi	ed	to	ULC/ORD	Std.	C1703
German-American-Engineering
AXITEC, LLC, 150 N. Radnor Chester Road, Suite F-200, Radnor, PA 19087, www.axitecsolar.com
Fi
g.
 s
im

Backside	 Composite film
Frame	 1.18 inch (30 mm) black aluminium frame
Mechanical data
L x W x H 	 67.80 x 44.65 x 1.18 inch(1722 x 1134 x 30 mm)
Weight	 47.40 lbs (21.5 kg) with frame
Mechanical load
Design load (pressure/suction)	75.3 PSF / 33.3 PSF
Test load (pressure/suction)	 113 PSF / 50 PSF
Power connection
Socket	 Protection Class IP68
Wire	 47.25 inch, AWG 12
Plug-in system	 Plug/socket IP68, Stäubli MC4 / Stäubli EVO2
All dimensions in inch
Type	 Nominal output	 Nominal voltage	 Nominal current	 Short circuit current 	 Open circuit voltage	 Module conversion
	 Pmpp	 Umpp	 Impp	 Isc	 Uoc	 efficiency
AC-400MH/108VB	 400 Wp     	 31.01 V          	 12.90 A           	 13.79 A          	 37.07  V                	 20.48 %
AC-405MH/108VB	 405 Wp     	 31.21 V          	 12.98 A           	 13.87 A           	 37.23 V                 	 20.74 %
AC-410MH/108VB	 410 Wp     	 31.45 V          	 13.04 A           	 13.95 A           	 37.32 V                 	 21.00 %
AC-415MH/108VB	 415 Wp     	 31.61 V          	 13.13 A           	 14.02 A           	 37.45 V                 	 21.25 %
AC-420MH/108VB	 420 Wp     	 31.80 V          	 13.21 A           	 14.10 A           	 37.58 V                 	 21.51 %
Electrical data (at standard conditions (STC) irradiance 1000 watt/m2, spectrum AM 1.5 at a cell temperature of 25°C)
AXIblackpremium XXL HC 400 - 420 Wp
Limit values
System voltage                    1500 VDC (UL) 1500 VDC (IEC)